

Certificate of Currency

This document certifies that the policy referred to below is currently intended to remaining force until 4:00pm on the expiry date shown and will remain in force until that date, unless the policy is cancelled, lapsed, varied or otherwise altered in accordance with the relevant policy conditions or the provisions of the 'Insurance Contracts Act 1984'.

Insurer: Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's

Product Insurer: This policy is issued by ATC Insurance Solutions Pty. Ltd. (ACN121 360 978, AFS Licence No. 305802) acting on behalf of Various Underwriters at Lloyd's.

Insured: Log Cabin Camp Pty Ltd

Policy No. ATCSL-32655

Class of Insurance: Combined Liability Insurance

Policy Wording: CVA Public and Products Liability Insurance Policy Wording WRD129 v1.7

Period of Insurance: 13 Oct 2025 to 13 Oct 2026 at 4:00pm

Business Activities: Outdoor Recreation, Camping and Convention Centre including the following activities: Archery, Basketball (Indoor), Bush Walking, Canoeing (flat), Flying Fox x3, Frisbee Golf, Giant Swing, High Ropes with Leap of Faith/Pamper Pole, Initiative Activities / Commando Activities, Low Ropes, Orienteering, Playground, Raft Building, Swimming, Inground Trampoline, Volleyball, Milk Crate Stacking, Yabbing, Ponging, Hut Building and Clip n Play (Climb)

Address/Situation: 270 Ascot Road
CRESWICK VIC 3363

60 Adekate Camp Road, Dean VIC 3363

Limit of Liability:	Professional Indemnity	Not Included	each and every occurrence and in the aggregate
	Public Liability	\$20,000,000	each and every occurrence
	Products Liability	\$20,000,000	each and every occurrence and in the aggregate

Policy Territory: Worldwide excluding USA & Canada

Interested Parties:

Signature:



Tim Martin
29 October 2025

Date:

IMPORTANT: In arranging this certificate, we are acting under an authority given to us by the insurer named above to issue certificates on their behalf. It does not reflect in detail the policy terms or conditions and merely provides a very brief summary of the insurance that is, to the best of our know knowledge, in existence at the date we have issued this certificate. If you wish to obtain details of the policy terms, conditions, restrictions, exclusions or warranties, you must refer to the policy contract.

DISCLAIMER: In arranging this certificate, we do not guarantee that the insurance outlined will continue to remain in force for the period referred to as the policy may be cancelled or altered by either party to the contract at any time in accordance with the terms and conditions of the policy or in accordance with the terms of the 'Insurance Contracts Act 1984'. We accept no responsibility or liability to advise any party who may be relying on this certificate of such an alteration to or cancellation of the policy of insurance.